
NOTES:
 1. AVAILABLE LENGTHS INCLUDE 1 METER, 2 METERS,
    3 METERS, 5 METERS, 10 METERS AND 15 METERS.
    FOR ALL OTHER LENGTHS, CONTACT PANDUIT.
 2. CONTACT PANDUIT FOR PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS.
 3. MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF TIA-568-C.3.
 4. ASSEMBLIES SHIPPED WITH DUST CAPS INSTALLED.
 5. ALL MATERIALS AND COMPONENTS USED MEET THE
    MATERIAL RESTRICTIONS OF RoHS, (EUROPEAN
    DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EC ON THE RESTRICTION OF
    HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES) AS PROPOSED BY THE
    RoHS TECHNICAL ADAPTATION COMMITTEE.
 6. CONNECTORS ARE ALPHA NUMERIC SEQUENCES. 
    FOR EXAMPLE, A DUPLEX LC/APC TO DUPLEX LC
    WOULD HAVE CHARACTERS "B1LN" IN PART NUMBER
    POSITIONS 6 TROUGH 9.

CONNECTOR 1 CONNECTOR 2
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A
B

DUPLEX LC

FIBER OPTIC CONNECTOR TYPES
(POSITIONS 4, 5, 6, AND 7 OF PART NUMBER)

DUPLEX SCSIMPLEX SC
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CONNECTORS (SEE NOTE 6)

S - STANDARD PERFORMANCE
    (SEE NOTE 2)

F - FEET
M - METERS

PERFORMANCE

1N - SIMPLEX LC
3N - SIMPLEX SC
AN - SC/APC
B1 - LC/APC
LN - DUPLEX LC
SN - DUPLEX SC
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FIBER COUNT

5 8

FIBER TYPE

10431

9 - SM OS2
W - MM OM5

F S

FLAME RATING

9

1 - SIMPLEX
2 - DUPLEX ZIPCORD

6

N

12

CABLE DIAMETER

14

R - RISER
L - LSZH

2 7

B - BUFFER
E - 1.6mm
3 - 3.0mm
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